

# CITY OF CAÑON CITY

Municipal Court

161 Justice Center Road
Cañon City, CO 81212
(719) 276-5601 • Fax: (719) 276-5606

# FINE SCHEDULE - February 25, 2020

PENALTY ASSESSMENT	FINE	SURCHARGE
SPEEDING 1101 CHARGES:		
0 point 1-4 mph over	\$30	\$10
1 point 5-9 mph over		\$10
4 point 10-19 mph over		\$13.50
6 point 20-39 mph over		10%
12 point 40+ mph over		10%
Fines double in school & construction zones		10%
OTHER TRAFFIC FINES:		
4 point Careless Driving 1402 (\$150 1st offense)	\$150	10%
Reckless Driving	summons (\$240 min.)	10%
0 & 1 point	\$45	\$10
2 point traffic (\$25 per point)		\$10
3 point traffic (\$25 per point)	\$75	\$10
4 point traffic (\$25 per point)	\$100	\$10
2 – 12 point misc. traffic (\$25 per point)		10%
6 point or above	summons (\$2,650 max.)	10%
Seatbelt violations (0 point)	\$65	\$10
3-Hr. Parking 1203	\$5	N/A
Other Parking	\$30	N/A
Handicap Parking 1208		N/A
No Proof of Insurance. 1st violation	summons (\$500)	\$50
2nd violation in 5 years	summons (\$1,000)	\$100
Eluding an officer	summons (\$500 min.)	10%
Fines double in school & construction zones	summons	10%

## SUMMONS AND COMPLAINTS

All other code violation fines which are issued in Summons and Complaints are addressed in the City of Cañon City Code Book under General Penalty: (City Code 1.28.010)

## **ADDITIONAL COSTS**

Stay Fee: \$25.00 Court Costs: \$25.00

Default Judgement: \$30.00 OJ/W Fee

Bench Warrant Costs: \$30.00 or \$60.00 for traffic

Late Fee: \$15.00

All unpaid fines, restitution, and court costs that are sent to collections will incur an additional court cost of 25% of the outstanding balance at the time of assignment.